
 

 
City of Coral Gables 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING 
June 10, 2025 

 
ITEM TITLE: 
 A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a second amendment to 
Grant Agreement No. C2102 with the State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
(DEP), provided for an extension to the grant agreement for the Coral Gables Waterway/ 
Biscayne Bay Water Quality Improvement Project and authorizing the City Manager to execute 
the amendment for financial services. 
 
 
BRIEF HISTORY: 
On August 22, 2023, the City Commission accepted a competitive grant award from the State of 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for a Water Quality Improvements 
Project in the amount of $900,000 to be used to help improve water quality in Coral Gables 
Waterway and Biscayne Bay by reducing runoff containing nutrients and hydrocarbons, enhance 
drainage capacity within the Basin, and help recharge the Biscayne Aquifer with fresh rainwater. 
 
Amendments to the agreement have been made for updates to statutory language on several 
Attachments and Exhibits. 
 
The second amendment to the agreement extends the project completion from June 30, 2025 to 
August 31, 2026 with an agreement expiration date of January 31, 2027. 
 
The State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection agreed to provide financial 
assistance for rehabilitation in the amount of $900,000, representing 75% of the cost of the 
project.  The City’s contribution would be 25% for a total of $300,000 for the project.  
 
 
 
ATTACHMENT(S): 

1. Proposed Resolution 
2. DEP Agreement No. C2102 Attachment 1 Amendment 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:  
No.       Amount  Account No. Source of Funds 
1.    
 
Total: 

 
 

 
 

Fiscal Impact:  
 
Accepting the amendment secures the continuity of the grant agreement for $900,000 or 75% of 
the total project cost. 
 
 


	City of Coral Gables
	CITY COMMISSION MEETING
	June 10, 2025
	      Amount 


